Annual Security Report

2021 2020 2019
Clery
Crimes ol Student 1 Non- | o p i | ON Student 1 Non- | o p i | ON Student 1 - Non- | o by
Campus Housing Campus Propert Campus Housing Campus Propert Campus Housing Campus Propert
Property Facility Building pery Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building perty
Murder/
Non-negligent
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Negligent
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex Offenses—
Force: Rape,
Sodomy, and
Sexual Assault 0 0
with Object 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Fondling 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2
Sex Offences:
Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex Offences:
Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robbery 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
Aggravated
Assault 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
Burglary: Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0
Burglary: No
Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle
Theft 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 7 3 0 9 1 0 0 7 13 6 0 13
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Alcohol,
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Weapons
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Liquor Law
Arrest

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Drug Law Arrest

Weapons Law
Arrest

TOTAL
ARRESTS

Alcohol,
Drugs,
Weapons

2021

2020

2019
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Property
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Housing
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Campus
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Property
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On Public
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On
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Property

Student
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Non-
Campus
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Liquor Law
Violations
Referred for
Disciplinary
Action

73

68

90

88

217

199

Drug Law
Violations
Referred for
Disciplinary
Action

16

16

26

26

52

50

Weapons Law
Violations
Referred for
Disciplinary
Action

TOTAL
REFERRALS

89

84

116

114

270

250
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2020 2019
Relationship 5 S N 5 < N S -~ <
Violence n tudent on- . n tudent on- . n tudent on- .
Campus Housing Campus OPrr]OPlékr)tl;c Campus Housing Campus ?D?OPL;E,[I ¢ Campus Housing Campus OPrr]OPlékr)tI;/C
Property Facility Building P Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building P
Domestic
Violence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Dating Violence 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 |
Stalking 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Intimidation/
Harassment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 3 3 0 1

The Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act of 2013 (VAWA) amended the Clery Act to require institutions to compile statistics for incidents of domestic violence, dating violence,
sexual assault, and stalking. In 2013, Rape/Sex Offense (Forcible) and Rape/Sex Offense (Non-Forcible) is captured under Sexual Assault. Sexual Assault is an offense that meets the

definition of rape, fondling, incest, or statutory rape as used in the FBI's UCR.
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2021 2020 2019
Hate
Crimes On Stude_nt Non- On Public On Stude_nt Non- On Public On Stude_:nt Non- On Public
Campus Housing Campus Propert Campus Housing Campus Propert Campus Housing Campus Propert
Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building pery
Criminal
Homicide—
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal
Homicide —
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex
Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Forcible Sex
Offenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aggravated
Assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle
Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larceny —Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Destruction/
Vandalism 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Hate 2020 2019
Crimesby On Student Non- : On Student Non- . On Student Non- :
. On Public . On Public : On Public
Category Campus Housing Campus Proper Campus Housing Campus Propert Campus Housing Campus Proper
Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building perty Property Facility Building perty
Race 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gender Identity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sexual
Orientation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethnicity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

How statistics are compiled:
The investigator for the CUA Department of Public Safety is responsible for collecting crime statistics, in cooperation with the D.C. police. The investigator also works with the CUA Offfice
of the Dean of Students, Judicial Affairs, and Ethical Development in collecting the statistics on referrals for campus disciplinary actions, drug abuse, liquor law or weapons violations. The
Pontifical John Paul 11 Institute for Studies on Marriage and Family does not collect its own statistics, relying rather on the statistics of the Catholic University of America for the entire

campus community.






