Annual Security Report

Clery		20	21			20	20		2019				
Crimes	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	
Murder/ Non-negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sex Offenses— Force: Rape, Sodomy, and Sexual Assault with Object	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	
Fondling	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	2	2	0	2	
Sex Offences: Incest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sex Offences: Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Robbery	2	0	0	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	2	
Aggravated Assault	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	3	
Burglary: Force	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	2	0	0	
Burglary: No Force	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Motor Vehicle Theft	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Arson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	7	3	0	9	1	0	0	7	13	6	0	13	

Alcohol, Drugs,	2021					20	20		2019			
Weapons Arrest	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property
Liquor Law Arrest	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Drug Law Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Weapons Law Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL ARRESTS	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Alcohol,		20	21			20	20		2019			
Drugs, Weapons	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property
Liquor Law Violations Referred for Disciplinary Action	73	68	1	0	90	88	0	0	217	199	0	0
Drug Law Violations Referred for Disciplinary Action	16	16	0	0	26	26	0	0	52	50	0	0
Weapons Law Violations Referred for Disciplinary Action	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0
TOTAL REFERRALS	89	84	1	0	116	114	0	0	270	250	0	0

Relationship		20	21			20	20		2019				
Violence	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	
Domestic Violence	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	
Dating Violence	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	1	
Stalking	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	
Intimidation/ Harassment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	3	3	0	0	2	0	0	5	3	3	0	1	

The Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act of 2013 (VAWA) amended the Clery Act to require institutions to compile statistics for incidents of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking. In 2013, Rape/Sex Offense (Forcible) and Rape/Sex Offense (Non-Forcible) is captured under Sexual Assault. Sexual Assault is an offense that meets the definition of rape, fondling, incest, or statutory rape as used in the FBI's UCR.

Hate		20	21			20	20		2019			
Crimes	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property
Criminal Homicide– Murder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Criminal Homicide – Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Forcible Sex Offenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-Forcible Sex Offenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Burglary	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Arson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Larceny -Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Intimidation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Destruction/ Vandalism	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0

Hate		20	21			20	20		2019			
Crimes by Category	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property	On Campus Property	Student Housing Facility	Non- Campus Building	On Public Property
Race	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gender	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gender Identity	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sexual Orientation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ethnicity	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disability	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

How statistics are compiled:

The investigator for the CUA Department of Public Safety is responsible for collecting crime statistics, in cooperation with the D.C. police. The investigator also works with the CUA Office of the Dean of Students, Judicial Affairs, and Ethical Development in collecting the statistics on referrals for campus disciplinary actions, drug abuse, liquor law or weapons violations. The Pontifical John Paul II Institute for Studies on Marriage and Family does not collect its own statistics, relying rather on the statistics of the Catholic University of America for the entire campus community.